Department of Planning and Budget
2011 Fiscal Impact Statement

Bill Number: SB1036
House of Origin [] Introduced [] Substitute [] Engrossed
Second House [ ] InCommittee [ | Substitute X] Enrolled

Patron: Barker

3. Committee: Passed Both Houses

7.
(SB
8.

9.

10.

11.

Title: Elections; voting equipment; direct recording electronic voting machines
(DREs).

Summary: Allows localities to modify their DREs to meet legal mandates to provide
accessible voting equipment with the prior authorization of the State Board of Elections.

Budget Amendment Necessary: No

Fiscal Impact Estimates: There is no material fiscal impact to the State Board of Elections
E)

Fiscal Implications: None

Specific Agency or Political Subdivisions Affected: State Board of Elections (SBE), local
government(s)

Technical Amendment Necessary: No

Other Comments: None

Date: 2/21/2011
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